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Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student
Satisfaction Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will
help to upgrade the quality in higher education. A student will have to respond
to all the questions given in the following format with her/his sincere effort and
thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.
a) Yes b) No

B) Age:

C) Gender: a) Female b) Male ¢) Transgender

M Female

M Male
Transge
nder

D) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) B.A. b) B.COM c) B.Sc dM.A.
HB.A.
5/ WB.Com

B.Sc.

EM.A.




Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? FaeTed fhcll careh 3T THH q;J‘r

Shell SATAr?

4 — 85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2 —551t0 69%
1- 30 to 54%

0 —Below 30%

M 4-85to0 100%
M3-70to84%
[ 2-55t069%
M 1-30to 54%
M 0-Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (f21&Ter GaaR AT fohcll TR TR

el AdTd?) (18T fohclt TreTeaTIRR F9woT

H& Aehdld?)
4 —Thoroughly (#afcFra)
3 — Satisfactorily (FHATaERS
2 — Poorly (3ra#TemeTs)
1 — Indifferently (3eriteTao))

0 — Won't teach at all (37T RIhad s118Y)

3. How well were the teachers able to communic

QTHAT?)
4 — Always effective (g#Y gs1rd)
3 — Sometimes effective (FHeNTTaT

2 — Just satisfactorily Very poor
communication

1— Generally ineffective (HTERUTA:3(THTAT

0— Very poor communication(EIEHAR)

323 M 4 -Thoroughly

M 3 — Satisfactorily

12 —Poorly
0—Won't teach
atall

B 0-Below 30%

ate? (TreTeh fohdlT TPTCATIPIY UV &

1 4 — Always

effective
3 —Sometimes
effective
2 —Just
satisfactorily
1- Generally
ineffective

- 0-Very poor
communication




4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be

described as (FT&TerraT 3TCATIATANTS T ochIeT

TTIYOY 31RMIHR FTTAT ASeH)

4— Excellent (3c5pC)
3 — Very good (@Y STeT)

2 — Good (TTITe)
1 — Fair (fasuaT)
0— Poor (T{19)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the

teachers. (f@l'm el SATUTT-TT 3iderd
HeTHATIATHT A1)
4 — Always fair (Fg#T foIsgaT)
3 — Usually fair (FTereii3raTe)
2 — Sometimes unfair fair (FTHI: fTsT8T)
1 — Usually unfair (F&&T 373193)
0— Unfair (373199)

6. Was your performance in assignments

M 4- Excellent
M3 - Very good
112 - Good

M 1-Fair

M 0- Poor

13 15 3

M 4 - Always fair
M 3 — Usually fair
2 —Sometimes
unfair fair
M 1 - Usually unfair
M 0- Unfair

discussed with you? (3T ATSARNCHHEN T
qEAT AT o AT ==l shell STt
<h1?)

4 — Every time (Jcddh da)
3 — Usually (Hg4H0)
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes (Hg4HT)

1 — Rarely (Fafad)
0— Never (EF»?.ﬁﬁ' o'-l'lﬁ'

M4 - Every time
M3 - Usually

112 = Occasionally
M1 -Rarely

M 0- Never



7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth. (FETTAEITeIATcier 3TEATTET JTTUT HATTGETeh Fishdsl T ATATcHS
HTATSIe 3 #TTaeia cl ;\ilaﬁq;r?) 14 4 M 4 - Significantly
 Qioni M3 - Very well
4 — Significantly (S3 Fl??ﬂfﬁ') 2 - Moderately
3 — Very well (g4 ©TeT) B 1 - Marginally
M 0- Not at all

2 — Moderately (HEIH / HATHh)

1 — Marginally (Th{ehIa)
0— Not at all(ATSETT ATEN)

8. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. (H%'Iﬁ?@l’l?l’q frgyor

ST 30T Teh 8 gIuam=aT 3feieh
T 3TTeY FEeT Gl HI?

4 — Strongly agree (w HgHAd)

3 — Agree (HgHd)

2 — Neutral (dc¥Y)

1 — Disagree (3HgHI)

0- Strongly disagree(wm

9. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and

24

M 4 —Strongly agree
W3- Agree

M2 — Neutral

M 1 - Disagree

W 0-Strongly disagree

programme  outcomes. (fR1&Teh JHTAT ST FHSI el 0T TR AT HIUATHTS!

JFeTell Hcd HIdrd.)

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2— Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

M4 - Every time
M3 — Usually

I 2— Occasionally
B 1-Rarely

M 0- Never



10. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. (f2r&te qATITgA

HOTETT &THAT, HIY 3MFcahad, A0 4 _
. B 4 - Every time
NATHATSCHETATTT ATledl SdTd Hr?) W3- Usually
. M 2— Occasionally
4 — Every time (Jcdeh dat 1 - Rarely
3 — Usually (Tg4T) I don’t have a
mentor

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes (SEeRedT)
1 — Rarely (Fafda)
0 — I don’t have a mentor (F&fgT sT1EY)

11. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. (T21&Teh 380l

3701 3YATSTATAT AR AT TholedT TAST W4 - Every time
. M3 — Usually
el HIATATd hI7?) 92— Occasionally
. M1 - Rarel
4 — Every time time (¥cdeh dadY) mo- NZTJ

3 — Usually (HgH)
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes seflentdY)

1- Rarely (Fafad)
0 — Never (g =TgY)

12. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level

challenges. (fRI&Teh JHIY &THT ST 0T TFGTelT AT TR 3HTegled Sl MRl

AT FI?) W 4-Fully
4-Fully (El'\Uﬁ'qUT) : 2-?;_;:32;3“6[3"/
3- Reasonably (TUITId) :;:LSJILgahSII: to
2-Partially (372TdT:)
1-Slightly (e

0-Unable to (37HHY 318




13. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. (f21&Teh

=T 30fiaT FHASE YdTd 3oT e A
FIOATHTST JFTT Hed FHIAT.)

4-Every time (Jcdeh dad

3-Usually (Fg4T)
2-Occasionally/Sometimes(sheiTeredT)

1-Rarely (Fatarda)
0-Never (hENET AATaN).

54

M 4-Every time
M 3-Usually
[12-Occasionally
M 1-Rarely

M O-Never

14. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process. (ﬂ%‘lﬁ?{q'l?ﬁl' ﬁa:éIITQIISi?—IT
IETGA-3EATTA Fishare ARITOT SHIuATR, YR eilehatrell 0T Aol EoticHh

FURUTALY HEHIN T QUATATS Tl
Id.)
4-Strongly agree (CI;UTCI'UT HgHAd)
3-Agree (HgHdd)
2-Neutral (dc¥Y)
1-Disagree (HgH)
0-Strongly disagree (WWT—I’)

15. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,

653

M 4-Strongly agree

M 3-Agree

M 2-Neutral

M 1-Disagree

- Ol—Strongly
disagree

participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

(FETTaC AT/ 18T 3TET-37ETOeT 3TeI3TaTaT Goll SUTTUATHIST JeTHATCHS [I&TT,
TEHTIcH FRAGTOT 3TTOT URe-3ohel Igudr IARET faeardfhfaa geerdiar araR sdrd.)

4-To a great extent (S{ATAYHTUIA)
3-Moderately (HEIH / HAThh)

2-Some what (FIEIIHTOTA)
1-Very little (PR A13)
0-Not at all (3TTST&Td ATEY

A

M 4-To a great extent
M 3-Moderately

M 2-Some what

W 1-Very little
H0-not at all




16. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (AgIidcaTerd/ f1aTeh

IEATHHA HTARFT STHATHEY FEHAIN GIUATHAT JFeTell SedT e el HIclr.)

4-Strongly agree (q0TI0T HgH)
3-Agree (HgHd)

2-Neutral (dcTY)

1-Disagree (318gHd)

0-Strongly disagree (qUTIUI3HEHT

31

M 4-Strongly agree

M 3-Agree

[ 2-Neutral

M 1-Disagree

.DTStrongly
disagree

17. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. (HgTTdcATe/fAaTh ﬂ?.‘,'\ﬂ#%l?éff, EICGIEEpED

hlRre 30T ASHR AT PRI TSTGT JFTeT SHITHE HIATRIAT Tool FHIOITT T

HITd.)

4-To a great extent (SLATAHHTUI)
3-Moderately (HEJH / HTtheh)
2-Some what (SRTEITHTOTA)

1-Very little (PR AT3)

0-Not at all (37TSeTd =T8T

7

M 4-To a great extent
M 3-Moderately
[12-Some what

M 1-Very little

M O0-Not at all

18. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. (TohdiT Tarch UTEATTSh 3TEATYT FIATAT Tol. 1T, ST Uiolerel, Hec s 312 Allgdr
- AT ATATISI S AT IR FATA?)

235 4-To a great

o extent

4-Above 90% M 3-Moderately
3-70 — 89% W 2-Some what
2-50 — 69% M 1-Very little
1230 — 49% M 0-Not at all

0-Below 29%




19. The overall quality of teaching-learning

process in your institute is very good. (JHTAT .::r::"g'v
HETTACATIITATS TeheX TEATIeT -37EATTT W3-Agree
N " 2-Neutral

Sfshara Tehc Gl T TTeTelT 378 ) M 1-Disagree
0-Strongly
disagree

4-Strongly agree (tj'\Uﬁ'CI'UT HgHA)

3-Agree (HgH)

2-Neutral (dCFY)

1-Disagree (HgH)
0-Strongly disagree (Q;UTQ'UTWH

20. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution:

Following are few suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning experience in the
institutions.

"1 Special coaching should be arrange for different competitive exams.

Smart classroom should be constructed.
The institutions should provide projectors in more classrooms.
Increase permanent staffs.
More courses should be introduced in distance mode.
Online study material should be provided by the faculty.

[ I B B A B A



